0433046
L UNOFFICIAL C %\ﬁ

3.00
Permanent Index Number: 15083200530000 Cook County Recorder :

Prepared by:
Middleberg, Riddle & Gianna “\\““‘\ \l\ \ |\|||\H\\|\||\
717 N. Harwood, Suite 2400 020433048
Dallas, TX 75201 F—#

Return to:

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba

ACCUBANC MORTGAGE

PO. BOX 809068 Jor3

DALLAS, TEXAS 75380-9068

LH59672E LAA
O 2283 3r36r447¢

- [Space Above This Line For Recording Data] ’)
Loan No: 00753380 Data ID: 733
Borrower: JACQUELINE-GREEN

FHA Case No.
137-1630040 703

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE (“Sccurity Instrumeri ) is given on the 5th day of April, 2002.
The mortgagor is JACQUELINE GREEN ENEXKANKIE X CREEN X AR KX EXNR
MARRIED ™ WALTER GREEN (“Borrower”).
This Security Instrument is given to RICHLAND MORTGACE; A CORPORATION, which is organized and existing
under the laws of the State of ILLINOIS, and whose address i 3016 SOUTH HALSTED, CHICAGO, IL, 60608
(“Lender™).

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWC-THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIVE and
NO/100-----Dollars (U.S. $ 152,605.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrow:r’s note dated the same date as this Security
Instrument {“Note”), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if e paid earlier, due and payable on May
1, 2032. This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the acbt Suidenced by the Note, with interest,
and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all.Gliser sums, with interest, advanced
under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower’s covenants
and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower dees hereby mortgage, grant
and convey to Lender the following described property located in COOK County, Illinois:

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE 1/02 {Page 1 of 7 Pages)

100 0 0 A O RO

Z25Y700X01300000753380

W gkl
L—————_




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(sefieg ¢4 jo z 9feg) zo/1

‘wnnwaid soueinsur a8efiiow
43 10 aNp SIUNOUIE UO PAseq 3q JOU ALUI UNODOE A1) Ul J[qefieae oIk sjusuiked $,I10MOLIOE 3Y1 21050 SJUAWASINGSIP
10 suswasIngsip pojedionueun 10j vdSHd Aq ponmuzad 2a1sa1 Jo uomsno o) jey) idooxa vdsdy,) swy o
3wl Woij papustie 9q ABW A3Y) e ‘00SE 1B YLD #2 ‘suonemar Junuswsidun pue 53533 109z § 'S0 71 YL61 jo
DY $2Mp00I{ U325 2IEISH [293 Iy ISPUN JUNOIOE MOINSA §,1am0110g 10] pannbal 9q A2UI 1Ry JUNOWE WNWIXEW
91 P320X3 01 J0U JUNOWe 21eF2IEFe UL Ul SWI] MOIIST J0j SIUNOWR PO Pue 19a]00 ‘Gur) Aue j2 ‘Apur Iapua
w SPUTL] MOIDSH,, PA[[EY 218 IIPUFT 0} pied SUINS oY} pue ,SWI)| MOIISH,
Pal[ed ol WA 9sayr ‘Arejawag oy Aq of1eyo Ayiuow oy} 1oy 1deoxy "AIR101098 2U) Aq POUILIAIop 2q 0] JUNowe
3]qeuosesl e ul ‘A1vy1308 9y Aq POy ST JUSWINISU[ AIINDAS ST Ji wnrwaid souelnsur ofediiow e jo peasut afIeyd
Auowr e (1) Jo ‘Areiaras oyl 0] 19pua| 4q pred 2q o) wnmuraid soueInsul SFeFIIOW enuue 3y Joj wns e (1) oy
opnpul Os|e [leys 1WawAL L 4muow yors YUsWnISU] AUnoas 9y play s 19puaT Ji parmbsr Uaaq ARy pinom wnnuasd
yons yomm Ul Jeak Aue ur ro- {,K1mia10ag,) wuowdoasg ueqiny pue Swisnoy jo Are1a1008 o 01 wnqward soueIns
ofeduow e Aed isnw 1opua Our IomMm UL Jeok Aue u] -y ydesFered Japun paimbar doueimsur 103 swntwaid (2) pue
‘fi1adoig ay) uo suar punoid 16 sinswied ployases| (q) ‘Auadorg o 1suleSe palA3] 9q O} IO PIIAI] SIUDLISSISSE [R1oads
pue soxe; () 107 wns e ‘sad1eyo o1e] fuw pue 910N OY1 Ul 1I0] 1aS S8 1sa19iut pue [edouiid oy yua Joiedor Yuawmded
Auow yoes uwr Ipn[IUI J[BYS 1amoLiog.sefley) JayiQ pue duminsuj ‘saxe L Jo yjuamieg Appuoly -
<IN U1 I3pUn anp sa31eyo 21} puR 10N 2Y) £4Q PIOUSPIAD 1GIp Y} ‘U0
Isa1atut pue Jo [edpunid oy) onp uaym Aed Jeys Jomollog -adreyy aje pue 3sauopy] ‘Tednunid Jo juawdeg 1
'SMOJ|0] SB 2317 PUB JUBUSACO IIPUYT PUE JOMOLIOE “SINVNIACD WNOLIN(]
“Auadord Tea1 Surioaod wainIsun £11N0s WIOUN B SIMJISU0D 0} uonapsun( Aq suoneleA
PN 1A SIUBUSAOD ULIOJIUN-UOU PUE 980 [BUOTIRU 4( J SIURUSAOD WIORUN SOUIQUIOD INAWMAUISNY ALNMADAG SIH]
"PIODAL JO
S0UBIQUINOUS AU 0) j0a[qns ‘spuewap pue sumels [je surede Luadoid 2 o1 spn 3y} Afre1audd puajop i pue sjuBIIEM
I2MOLI0g  "pI0J21 JO S30UBIQUINIUG 10] 1d30xa ‘paroquinouat= < Aradold oy jey) pue Auadolg ay) A3auoo pue jueld
‘adef)iow 03 WB11 oY) sey pur pakasucy AgaI2y 210183 U1 JO pastas AirGamel ST Jamollog 1B SINVNHAQD) ¥AMOWIOY

«Auadord,, ay) se yuswNISU] AUN09G SIAY 03 palIdJal I Buro8a10] 2y} Jo (v ‘JUSWINNSY]
Anaag siy1 AQ poraaod 3q os[e [[eYS suoIIppE pue siwowraoe[dal fiy *A12>d01d 911 Jo 1ed v 19)R3ISY Jo MOU SRIMNY puE
‘soouetonndde ‘syuswase fe pue ‘Ai1adoid a1y uo pataoId 191JBalay 10 MOU TJUVIA0IAWI Y [|2 HLIM ¥IHLADO ]

(,$521ppy A1iodoig,) PEo208 stouT[f

‘ Aol [waxg]
aoomTId
‘LAHULS NOSIAYIN M £T6¢ JO SSIIPpE 3 sey omm

<133048

4

ﬂﬂ 65
. d SIONITTI ‘ALNNOD 00D NI ‘NVIARIEW TVAIONIEd
AIHL dHL 40 1Ssvd 71 4ONVY ‘BINON ¥y dIHSNMOL ‘6 NOLLOES A0 #/1 ISAMHLNOS

dHL 40 ¥/1 LsdMm HHL ‘QOOMTTIdd OL NOLLIAQV SIAZIAH © IATT N16 }gg anv )8@‘62 10T




Loan No: 00753380 Data ID: 733

If the amounts held LJ_JMrQEOEtInG(LA _a.moG @iB Me held by RESPA, Lender

shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make
up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. 1f Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of alt such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining
for all installment items (a), (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to
a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly morigage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, Jeasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subssuently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance.” Tnjs insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires.
Borrower shall also insure aliiriprovements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against
loss by floods to the extent requized by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender.
The insurance policies and any icuewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and
in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shzil give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurane company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Berrywer and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds
may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) {0 he reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied i -the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal,
or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Prcperty: Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not
extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount
of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an ameunl required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under
the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the enti'y Jepally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or ethe: transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insuraice policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occopancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection-ui the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Bcrrower’s principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later salz-or transfer of the Property) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence for at least one oz after the date of occupancy, unless
Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or un'iss extenuating circumstances exist
which are beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating Circumstances. Borrower shall
not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Propertv-to deteriorate, reasonable
wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned o1 the loan is in default.
Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. 8wrower shall also be
in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate inforriation or statements
to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information} in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note,
including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence.
If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires
fee title to the Property, the leasehold and fee iitle shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby .
assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the .
Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of
the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any €xcess
procceds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall
be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

g

1/02 (Page 3 of 7 Pages)

<0433046




<(1433046

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(sobeg 2 jo p afieg) 20/1

"A1e10190g 213 03 wniwald soueinsur afefiiow e NwWal 0 IRy S IOpUYT 0] anp A[S[0s sl
ouLINSUE Jo AIGRIIBARLN Y} Ul JOpUST Aq pasidioxs aq jou Aew uondo sy ‘Smogatog oy guipueisymioN
“ANMQIST oW yons 1075001d FAISRIDUOD PaALP 2q [{BYS “DION 9Y) PUE JUSWNISU] ANINIAG ST} QINSUI 0} Sumuroop
30213 O1Bp AU Wy skep g6 0} Juonbosqns pajep Aleiarog a1y jo jusfe pozuoyne Aue Jo 1USWSIES
USPLIA Y JUSWNLSYTANN0ag SIY) £ poInoas swns Jie jo [ny ul juswded slepswun aanbar uondo sy je
‘ABW 19DUT ‘JORISY QiTP i) WOY SABP (6 UIILM 10 SUISNOR [RUOHEN 9Y) JOpUN 20URINSY 10} 2[qI3N3 39 o1
PAUMLLISIOP 10U 21 BJON 34 0UlE JUSWNLSU] A1IN09G ST T 18yl 59918k Jomollog paansuf joN adediiop (2)
‘12101398 2] Jo
suonemngdas &q parnwiad Jou Ji <iNL0I0910] 10 UOIBIDOIE JZLIOYINR 10U $I0p Juawnnsuy Anoeg sy, pred
10U 31 950[3310] UB [N Ul Juotiaed aveipaurwl s1mbar 0 ‘synejep JwowAed jo ased 2y ur ‘sySu s, Japus|
wun T A1e12109 93 Aq ponssT suCnPnTor sooueISWNOMO Auew U ‘AIejeidag (NH Jo suonemday (p)
S1U2A3 Juanbasqns 03 Padsar yim SIYBTE s M 10U seop 1apua ‘stuawAed yons amnbax jou soop lapua]
Inq Ay ut yuswhed ajerpouru oInbor 03 Ja0UYT JWIad PINOM 1BY) IGO0 SIDUBISWINDID ][ “IdAIBAL ON (2)
"A119150¢ 9 JO sjuswannbol 9Y) yIm dULpIosIR
ur pasoidde u2aq jou sey npard 19y 10 §IY ng ‘Anodord oy Adnooo os soop soueid 1o Iaserpind
33 10 *souapisal [edpund 1oy o STy se vomweld o sesugand ay; Aq pardnooo jou st Auadoig syl ()
pue ‘(JU30Sp 10 ISP £ ULY) JOYJO) PILIGJSULI] ISIMIIY)O O PlOS ST
‘firadord a3 o 1ed o [z Suuao 1snn e UT JsaIsIW [BIOySULY B 10 ‘Aiadoig o) Jo jed 1o w0
1 uswnnsu] A1n0ag SIY) Aq paInaas swins fie Jo [iny Ui 1uowAed siepownn armbar *A1e191025 3} JO
feaodde sond a3 yive pue ((p)e-l041 "D'$'N 71 ‘2861 J0 10V sulrwmsu] Alonsodoq UreWIRg 1§-UleD) oy
Jo (P)1pg uonoas Supnious) mey siqeondde 4q panmuarad Jr ‘[feys sopuer( eacaddy 31par)) o dfes (q)
UIWNISU] AILN22S SIY) Ul
paunelues suonesiqo 1ayio Lue uiojrad o) ‘sep A1a1ys jo potrad v 1oj ‘Fuire) £q Snejap 19m01I0g (m)
1o Yuswfed Ayuow 1%ou 2Y) Jo Syer Anp oyl uo Jo o Ioud
yuawnsuf N3G sy} Aq pasinbor juswiied Ajyuow Aue fjng ur Led o7 Surrey £q fuvPiap Iomoriog {n
4 awnnsup AUnddg syl 4q paanoas swins (e Jo [y ur juswAed ajerAtn annbar ‘snegep
tuewded jo ased Yy wr A1e1e100g oY) AQ penssl suonemdar £4q paju se 1daoxs ‘Kewl o] mepag (v)
‘1G3(T JO UODE.S(09%. 10] SPUNOIS) °G
"A1810109§ Sy £q paziroyIne sofIeyd pue $99f 109]100 AB U Ipua saaf '8
"o10U Jo SUIAIZ AT} JO SABp O] WIIA 9AOQE [[110J 39S SUONOR OLf) JO 2UOW 1O SUO 9} IO USY o4} Js1Es [[BYS 10MO0L1I0g
ual] 3 FUIAUSp! 2010U B 19M01I0g AAIT ABUI Jopua] JUIINIISU] AILINDOG SIY] 1IA0 &uotd wepe few goiym uay g o)
190lqns 1 fiadoxg ag) Jo Wed Aue Jey) SOUTIINAP IOpus | JUSWINISU] AINDIS SI) O] UD] Y1 BEITUIDIONS 1apU
01 ATojogjsties Juslwaaife ue usll ) JO Iopjoy Sy} Woly sinoas (9) Io ‘WAl Ay jo TUSWIOND 91 Jusaaid o) aeiado
uomuido s1opueT 2q1 ur yarym surpasocid (efay ‘ur uary oy Jo JUIWDIONUS Jsutefe spuajop 1o ‘Aq ual syl yiey pood
ur s1s3u0o (q) Ipua] 03 5[qeIdosoR JOUURW B UT USY SY) Aq paIndas uonediqo o) Jo juswied oyl 0 Bumum ur sai5e
(e) :lomourog ssajun juswNISU] AIUND0S ST I1oao Kuioud sey qomym oy Aue af1eyostp Apdword fjeys Jomosiog
"9[qeded pue anp A[@jeIpawin oq [[eys Iapua] Jo uondo 2y} je pue
‘9121 O10N 241 12 JUSWISINGSIP JO 91BP S} WOIJ 1S2I91UI 183G [[BYS SIUNOWE IS3Y] “JUSWNNSU] AIUNDIS ST AQ paInoas
3¢ pue Jamollog JO 1qep [BUOHIPpE Ue Swodaq [[eys YdesSered sup 1epun 1opuaT AQ pasingsip sjunowe Amy
7 ydeldesed W paUOHUSW SWON JATIO PUB 9OUBINSUI pIezey ‘soxe) Jo juawded Fupnpur ‘Auadolg sy w
SIYS1 s JopuaT pue Aiadord o) Jo anfea oty 1a101d 01 Alessaoau s1 10a1egM Aed pue op Lew Iapua uay) (sucngndal
10 sMe| 210JU3 0} 10 UoHEUWAPUOY 10] ‘Aoidnijueq w Supenocoid e se yons) Alradold Ay ur SIS sJopuaT 1aye
Apueoyrudis Aew ey Supaaoord (e & st 219y Io Yuowmpsug AINOag SIY1 Ul POUTRIUCY SIUSWDITe pUR SJURUIAC)
12110 Aue uriogad o) sirey do ‘g ydesFered 4q pannbar sjuswided o1 1o sjuowded %3] 2w 0] §[ie} IoMollog J[
sjuawAed
asoty uouspiad s1d1a0ol 1opuay o} ystuing Aidword jeys omoiog jsonbar sJopuar| uodn ‘Auadord 213 u 153193
$19pUaT 109)3e £[9s19ape pinoa Aed oy oInjiey 1 “Juswied ay) pamo ST I Amua oy o1 Appoorip sum uo suonedqo
asoy Aed jieys somortog -z ydesSered ur papnpsur jou 1w yeyy suoutsodun pue sauty ‘safIeyo [edpunul 10 [RIUWLIAA0F
e Aed [eys lomouiog Aysadoxd oy wi s)YSpY sJapur] Jo woNdA0I] pue Jamoirof o3 sadaeyy s




L()iil’l No: 00753380 Data ID: 733

10. Reinstatement.LJoNer EJE tl Qeer‘:L‘ b@r@ BHM immediate payment in full

because of Borrower’s failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies even
after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum
all amounts required to bring Borrower’s account current including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorney’s fees and expenses properly associated
with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it
secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required
to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings
within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding, (if) reinstatement will
preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien
created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower’s successor in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence procecdings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwjse modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made
by the original Botiower or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or
remedy shall not be & waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors upd Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements
of this Security Instruméit-shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b).. Burrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-
signs this Security Instrument but“dees not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage,
grant and convey that Borrower’s.inierest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally
obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may
agree to extend, modify, forbear or make dny accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the
Note without that Berrower’s consent.

13, Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable lav requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower desigiates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or any adicss Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to_have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as
provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrursesitshall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the
Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end thz provisions of this Security Instrument and
the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of t'ie Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the preseiice; use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor ¢llow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding twoscritences shall not apply to the
presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to
be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, l<wsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazaidcus Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or
regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum
products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive
materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the
Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

20433046

1/02 (Page 5 of 7 Pages)




<01330486

UNOFFICIAL COPY '

{sefeyq / jo g abey) 2o/t

[Apoads) oo []
Iopry juatudeg parenpero [] 19pny juowidoeasg Nun pauveld ]
1apry Ainbyg fuimorn [ Topry wnmumwopuo) ]

[(sa)xo0q arqeondde
¥ooUD] IUSWNNSUL A% N0 SIYY JO 11ed € Iom ($)I3pHL oY1 J1 S8 JuanIisuy AJInoag suyjl Jo SIUoWadISe pUB SIUBUAA0D 2L)
luswajddns pue pusws feys pue 01l pateiodioour aq [eYS IOPLL YIS YIBI JO SIUBUSACD 3} JUAUNIISUF AILINDAS ST} YIIM
19132301 pop100aI puB 12a0110g £q PAINDAXD SIB SIOPU JIOW IO SUO J| ‘JUIMNLSU] AJLINDIG STY) 03 SIOPRY ‘77

"UMO S11 UO UIRIQO 01 9[qe 9q ABWI JOMOIIOE 90UBINSUI JO 1SO0 9} UBY) 210U 3
Aew SouBINSUL AU} JO 1500 ] UOLEFIQO 10 2oue[eq SUIPUBISINO [B10) §,I9MOLIOY OF PIPPE 9 ABW 20ULINSUT 3y
JO $1S00 QY I, "20URINSUI 3Y) JO ULkRAAXD 10 UONEB[[OUED Y1 JO 318D SANONS JY1 [HUN ‘QdUeInsul 9Y1 JO Tudureld
A I UONISUUOD UL dsodwl Aewr ropud] sodIeyd 10y10 AUe pue 152191u] SuipnUI ‘9OURINSUL 1B JO SISO 1 10
91qIsu0dsal aq [fis 1oMOLI0F ‘[RISIBITOY S I0] SoUeIASUT $oseyound J9pUY J] UAWL2ISe S,IPUYT PUE SJIMOLI0Y
fq poxnbor se ooueinsul pouleIqo SeY Jomuiiog JRY) 0USPIAS Yim Iopuo] Furpraoid roye A[uo tnq ‘Ispuoy
£q paseyoind soueinsul Aue [00UED 191E] ASHLEIMOIIOG  [EISIEIIO) SY) YIlm UOTIZOUUC) WP Jamoliog 1sureSe opeur
§1 1yl wiep Aue 1o sayew Jamouog 1eyr wis>Sue Aed 10u Aew soseyoind 19pusT jem oFeIoncs oYL SISAIANUI
s Jomon10¢ 153101d 10U PISU Jnq ‘ABUT HOURINSUT 5171 "[RISIL[I00 S ISMOLIOE UT $15a1a1 5, 1apuerT 1a0103d 01 asuadxo
sJaMoLI0g 18 oueInsul aseyoind Aemr 1puYT JOPUST GM JUSWAAITE S Jom01I0g Aq paxmbor 2919400 souEBInSII
91 JO SOUIPIAD [IM IPUYT SOPIAOID 19MOIIOg SSITU[, ‘IIUBINSU UOHIN0IJ [BINE[0) JO Juamdel] ‘17
‘sme[ urpdwoxo peolsowmoy SIOUH]] 94! JO onulA £q pue Iapun
SIYSLI [[B SOATEA PUE SOSED[OI AGRI9Y JOMOIIOY Y1 ‘4e] SIOUI[|{ I747A 0UBDIOXIE U] 'PEIJSIWOF] JO ISAIEA ‘0T
"§1500 UOTIEpI0oal Aue Aed [jeys«suoliog “1am01i0g 0} 9fIUD NOYNA JUSTTISUY
AUNdag STy 95BI[21 T[RYS 10U “JUaWINISU] AIIN0ag Siy) AQ PIINALS Lums [[v Jo JuswAed uodp) asesjey ‘61
‘se[ aiqearjdde 1o g1 ydesdeaeq siy)
I3pun J3puT € 0) JE[ILAR ISIAI0 SIYSL AUB JO AI21103§ ) AALIAD [ILys UNUIS Suipadaad o w1 SunpoN
PV ayp ul papiaoad se £31adorg sy |19S 0) PUB IINSO[III0) IDUIWOD 0) 3437 3L} JAPUN PajRUSISIP JAUCISSTIINIOD
ainsopaloy e 3unsanbar 4q (s 13 15L€ D'S'N T1) (IOV.) Pe6T J0 WY aInsyjacaoy 23ediio Ay afduig aip
ur paplaoad 3qes Jo Jamod [epipnfuou ayy ayoaur Aew Arejandag ayy ‘g ydeadeard Jopun oy w jusmded ajerpatoun
saainbay L1ejamag ay) pue L1earag Ay Aq pEay SI JudWINISU] AJLINXIG S Uy YSIul sJapua] ay I
*2IUIPIAG APT] JO 51502
puE $33) s{aua0))e J[qeuoseal ‘o) payrun| Jou yng ‘Suipnpuy ‘g7 ydeadeaed siyy ur papiaoi-sa;pomal ayy Sumsand g
paLmoul sasuadxa f1e 199100 0} PAING aq [reys Japua| -Buipaadoead [eipnl Aq JUSWINSULAIAMIG SIY} 3S0[I3.10)
Aew 12pua] ‘6 ydeadered Jopun [y wr juswied aeipauwran sannbaa Japuay J] ‘aanpacerq aantopssof ‘g1
vy w pred st juownusu] ALN0S 9U1 4Q PaInoss 1qap Ay} USYm SreuruId) [eys A115doz] o) Jo $jusl Jo
owudisse sy ], I9puaT Jo Apawial 1o T 1at)o AU S1EPI[EAUL 10 INEJIP AUE SAlBA 10 9IND 10U [jBYS SIUAI Jo uoneadde
AUy Yoeaiq ® ST 2101 ourm AUe 12 0s 0p AR 19A13091 pajurodde Afjepipnl B 10 IOPUST “ISASMOLE "Iomol1og 01 1oBaIq JO
sonou Fuialg Ja)e 10 s10jaq Aradord 913 URIUTEW IO JO [0HU0D e ‘uodn 191U9 0 paninbal 9q 10U [[eys Jopuy|
‘41 ydeadered sty sopun sygBu s fursparaxs woyy mopuay jusasid
pinoa jeyT 10 AUe Wiojiad 10U [I4 PUB JOU SBY PUE SJUaI 9Y) jo jusmudsse so11d AUE pIINoaxs 10U SBY I2MOLIOg
JURUS) I} O} PUBWIAP UINUM $,I3PUST UO JUofe §,J0pud] I0 Iapuar] o predun pue
anp sjual e Aed [regs Aadold st jo weuar yoea (o) pue ‘A10dold aU1 JO SIUSI SYF JO [ SAIIAI PUR 123[[0D O] PAIINIUD
9 [leys 1opua] (q) Suswmnynsyy A1LNoag 9y Aq parndas smns oy o3 paydde aq 0 ‘AuUo 19pUT JO IMAUAq 0] dAYSNI)
sB JomolLIog AQ pay 94 [[eys I1omollog AQ paalaoal sjual [k (B) :Jamoniog o] 1oB3Iq JO 201U $3AI3 1pua J|
‘Ajuo Ajnooas TeuonIppe 10] JusWSISSE U 10U puw JUSWUSISSE 2IN[OSqR U
$IITINSUOD STUDI JO JUDWUBISSE SIU), I9MOLIOF PUB 1IPUT JO 1Jauaq oY) 10j 59isn se K1adoid SU3 JO $INUAAD) pue
SIUAI [& 9AIS09I PUB 102[[00 [[BYS IaMOLI0g YUIWnIIsu] AJLIN0ag Y1 Ul justadide 10 JUBUAA0D AU JO U0B3IQ S Jom0lIog Jo
Iamoliog 0] 210U S I9pUIT 01 Jold ‘IoadmOl -siuafe s19pua] 10 Jopua 0 sjual oYy Aed 01 Aladold ay3 Jo JueLY)
YIS $)2011p AQIISY PUE SINUIADI PUE SIUII 9} 193[[0D 0} Siuafe §,10pua] Jo 1opud sazuoYINe lomosiog “Aladold 2 Jo
SIANUIADI pUB SJUII I3 [[e I3PUFT O} SI9JSURD pue SUSISSE A[[EUOTIIPUCOUN IdMOLI0Y ‘SPUIY JO JAWUBISSY L]
ISMO[JO] S 90JF8 pUE JURUIAOD ISUIING ISPUY] PUE JOMOIIOY ‘SINVNAAOD WHOAIN]-NON




L]

Loan No: 00753380 U N O F F I C IA L C O PY Data ID: 733

By SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the/térms contained in this Security Instrument and in any
rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

WALTER GREEN —Borrower
SIGNING SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
WAIVING HIS HOMESTEAD RIGHTS™

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]

State of ILLINOIS §
County of  7Zs o §
- ¢ ]
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this S day of A uld ) 207< , by

JACQUELINE GREEN AND WALTER GREEN

A L ok

Notary Public

Aed D cpfnyo
(Printed Name)

N
a . . : N -
My commission expires: ;" Vi Ly

VT L rDPVRICOIVRTTRGU
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BR:AN D. LABUDDA
Notary Public, State of IMinois o

My Com nission Expirss 8/5/04 §
$9000000090060000800000

v
-
°
©
o

SS90 00 8

20433046

1/02 {Page 7 of 7 Pages)




